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Extracts 

 

Page no. 
 
2 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5 
 
 
6 
 
10 
 
 
13 
 
14 
 
 
 
 
 
27 
 
 
 
 
 
28 
 
31 
 
 
 

Names 
 
James Gee and John Gee (JG)   
 
William Flower 
 
 
 
 
John Gee, Paul Gee, Peter Gee, 
Sarah Gee and William Gee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jane Knee 
 
 
Mary Goldney 
 
 
 
 
John Knee 
 
Thomas Gibbons 
 
 
 
 
 
John Gee and William Gee 
 
 
 
 
 
Hannah Gee 
 
John Gee, Elizabeth Knee(Mrs 
John Gee) and William Knee 
 
 

Entry 
 
NO MENTION ON PAGE 
 
This lease is said to be held by Mr W Flower 
who resides at Bulkington a litte beyond 
Seend” “Charles King the tenant pay £5 per 
annum”   No 117 
 
William Gee – John Akerman and James 
Sansoms leaseholders 
Wm Gye leasehold dated 1791 for No 468 
Lives Wm Gye 50 dead 
Paul Gye 12 dead 
Peter Gye 7 supposed dead 
John Gee 1856 took 
 
331 was Jane Knees copyhold; This was 
Shoulder of Mutton public house 
 
544 formerly on lease to Mary Goldney 
 
James Gee son of John Gee third life aged 9; 
died 1857 on Issac Clarks 332 
 
Let to John Knee 1856 no 140 
 
Leased to Thomas Gibbons 16 May 1831 for 
the lives: (278) 
Thos aged 30 
Thos Buston 56 
Walter Gaby 41 Dead 
 
Dated 1809 copy  (309) 
John Gee 60 dead 
John Gee 33 
Wm 13 
1856 in Hannah Gees name 
 
Nothing 
 
William Knee 56 dead 1838 
Elizabeth Knee 18  (now Mrs John Gee) 
James Banks 17 dead 1831 
Copy date 26 Oct 1810  (81,82,83 and 348) 
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32 
 
33 
34 
 
40 
 
 
42 
 
43 
 
44 
 
51 
 
53 
 
 
59 
 
61 

 
 
Joseph Knee 
 
John Gee 
William Gee 
 
Mark Butler 
 
 
John Gee 
 
Wiliam Butler and Wiliam Knee 
 
William Knee 
 
Mrs Gee 
 
Flower 
 
 
Bailey 
 
Daniel Butler, John Gee and 
William Gee 

Mrs John Gee died 21 Sept 1894 
 
112 Occupied by Joseph Knee 
 
? 1856 Gee leased? 
 
 
James Melsom copy 17 May 1806  403     
Mark Butler  2nd name aged 17 
 
Nothing 
 
326 GARDEN SOLD TO William Knee 
 
? 
 
1856 let to John Knee 
 
Copy dated 1807 Ann 27, Harry 12, Wilmot  6 
(374 –381) 
 
1856 let to Mary Bailey (556) 
 
 

 
 
Source: 
WSHC ref: 415/46 
Bromham pages 1 – 76. 
Description: Plans and description of leasehold and copyhold estates in Bromham, Chittoe and Stanley with 
some insertions, 1824 


