Bromham Leasehold and Copyhold Estates 1824

Extracts

Page no.	Names	Entry
2	James Gee and John Gee (JG)	NO MENTION ON PAGE
3	William Flower	This lease is said to be held by Mr W Flower who resides at Bulkington a little beyond Seend" "Charles King the tenant pay £5 per annum" No 117
4	John Gee, Paul Gee, Peter Gee, Sarah Gee and William Gee	William Gee – John Akerman and James Sansoms leaseholders Wm Gye leasehold dated 1791 for No 468 Lives Wm Gye 50 dead Paul Gye 12 dead Peter Gye 7 supposed dead John Gee 1856 took
5	Jane Knee	331 was Jane Knees copyhold; This was Shoulder of Mutton public house
6	Mary Goldney	544 formerly on lease to Mary Goldney
10		James Gee son of John Gee third life aged 9; died 1857 on Issac Clarks 332
13	John Knee	Let to John Knee 1856 no 140
14	Thomas Gibbons	Leased to Thomas Gibbons 16 May 1831 for the lives: (278) Thos aged 30 Thos Buston 56 Walter Gaby 41 Dead
27	John Gee and William Gee	Dated 1809 copy (309) John Gee 60 dead John Gee 33 Wm 13 1856 in Hannah Gees name
28	Hannah Gee	Nothing
31	John Gee, Elizabeth Knee(Mrs John Gee) and William Knee	William Knee 56 dead 1838 Elizabeth Knee 18 (now Mrs John Gee) James Banks 17 dead 1831 Copy date 26 Oct 1810 (81,82,83 and 348)

		Mrs John Gee died 21 Sept 1894
32	Joseph Knee	112 Occupied by Joseph Knee
33 34	John Gee William Gee	? 1856 Gee leased?
40	Mark Butler	James Melsom copy 17 May 1806 403 Mark Butler 2 nd name aged 17
42	John Gee	Nothing
43	Wiliam Butler and Wiliam Knee	326 GARDEN SOLD TO William Knee
44	William Knee	?
51	Mrs Gee	1856 let to John Knee
53	Flower	Copy dated 1807 Ann 27, Harry 12, Wilmot 6 (374 –381)
59	Bailey	1856 let to Mary Bailey (556)
61	Daniel Butler, John Gee and William Gee	

Source:

WSHC ref: 415/46

Bromham pages 1-76. Description: Plans and description of leasehold and copyhold estates in Bromham, Chittoe and Stanley with

some insertions, 1824